M31-011-01 Industrial Gigabit Media Converter P/N: A625006100G Quick Installation Guide

PACKAGE CONTENTS

* 1x media converter	
----------------------	--

⚠ IMPORTANT:

- 1. Install the converter in a ventilated and dry place that is free of electromagnetic source, vibration, moisture, and dust.
- 2. Make sure the ventilation openings on the converter are not blocked.
- 3. Use fiber optic cables and transceiver compliant with the following: Multi-mode: 50/125um, 62.5/125um, 850/1310nm; Single-mode: 9/125um ,1310/1550nm.
- 4. PoE Input or 12VDC Input.

CONNECTION





DIP 1	ON	SFP speed Auto (default)
	OFF	SFP speed 1000Mbps
DIP 2	P 2 ON RJ45 speed Auto (default)	
	OFF	RJ45 speed 1000Mbps
DIP 3	DIP 3 ON Enable LFP function.	
	OFF	Disable LFP (Link Fault Pass through) (default)

LED DEFINITIONS

POWER	Amber ON	Power is on and normal.
SFP Port	Green ON	Fiber is attached.
	Green Flashing	Data is being transmitted / received.
I AN nort	Green ON	TX link is detected.
	Green Flashing	Data is being transmitted or received.

All specifications are subject to change without noice. Copyright © 2020 AETEK INC. All rights reserved.